

CHA-896-2021 State VS Basant Singh @ Pappi.

CNR PBGDA10049632021

Present: Sh. Aman Mohindru, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Basant Singh @ Pappi in person with counsel Sh.
Gurwinderpal, Advocate.

Challan presented today. Report of Ahlmad seen. As per the report of Ahlmad, challan is checked and found correct. It be registered.

Offence U/s 61-1-14 of Excise Act being bailable one in nature, accused Basant Singh @ Pappi is admitted to bail subject to furnishing bail bonds in sum of Rs. 50,000/- with one surety in like amount. Same not furnished. Accused Basant Singh @ Pappi moved an application for seeking permission to furnish the personal bonds. In view of the facts mentioned in the application, same is allowed. Accused Basant Singh @ Pappi is directed to furnish the personal bonds in sum of Rs. 50,000/-. Same furnished, attested and accepted.

Copies of challan supplied to accused Basant Singh @ Pappi free of cost as required U/s 207 Cr.P.C. Statement of accused recorded in this regard. Now to come up on 23-12-2021 for consideration on charge. Surety bonds on behalf of the accused also be furnished on the date fixed.

Date of order 14-12-2021

Parminder Singh
Stenographer-III

(Amandeep Kaur Rathor)
CJJD-cum-JMIC/Batala.
U.I.D No. PB0663