

CNR No: PBFGA10039752019

CIS No: CHA/89/2019

State of Punjab VS JASVIR SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. Harpreet Singh, APP for the state.

Accused on bail with Sh AS Aulakh Advocate.

PWs namely PHG Pawan Kumar, ASI Nirmal Singh, ASI Budh Singh and Inspector Bhupinder Singh have been given up being unnecessary by Ld APP for the state vide his separate statement.

As per report of Ahlmad, summons issued to PW namely HC Mohan Singh received back served but he has not come present. His presence be procured by way ofailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety for the same amount for 27.2.23. Remaining PWs be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of order: 21.02.2023

*J. Kaushal*

(Rajandeep Kaur Billing)

CJ(JD)/JMIC/Amloh

UID No.PB0580

Dictated directly on computer