

CNR No: PBSGA10004682020

CIS No: CHA/89/2020

State of Punjab Vs. Karnail singh

Present: Sh. Lohit Goyal APP for the State.
SH. JS Sarao Adv., counsel for accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused filed which is considered and allowed for today only due to the reasons mentioned therein.

Non-bailable warrants of arrest issued against the PW HC Nek Singh received back unexecuted. Let, fresh be issued for **02.05.2024**.

Bailable warrants issued to PW C Sikander Singh and HC Gurmeet Singh received back unexecuted. Let, fresh be issued for the date fixed.

Remaining unexamined PWs be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 06.03.2024
Himanshu Gakhar, Stenographer-III

(Gurbhinder Singh Johal)
SDJM, Sunam
UID No. PB0373